
2019 RGVGCA/EDINBURG JV

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer = 401 1 Abigail Springer (Sharyland Pioneer) = 95

2 Hidalgo = 427 2 Mariela Elizondo (Sharyland Pioneer) = 97

3 Weslaco = 438 3 Taylor Rains (Edinburg Vela) = 101

4 PSJA Memorial = 453 4 Angela Almanza (Hidalgo) = 102

Santa Rosa = 453 5 Kyra Garcia (Weslaco) = 103

6 Donna North = 483 6 Rebecca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) = 104

7 Sophia Silva (Sharyland Pioneer) = 105

Karla Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) = 105

9 Roxanne Velasquez (Hidalgo) = 107

Desiree Guerra (Santa Rosa) = 107

Isabella Aguilar (Edinburg Vela) = 107

Date:  February 11, 2019 (Monday)

Field:  44 players

Course:  Los Lagos GC (Edinburg)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy (afternoon) 72°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

44 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

42 Lauren Martinez (PSJA) = 126

32 Jackie Peralez (Edinburg North) = 121

24 Brianna Gonzalez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 117

37 Carly Leal (Edinburg Vela) = 123

9 Isabella Aguilar (Edinburg Vela) = 107

3 Taylor Rains (Edinburg Vela) = 101

20 Ashlee Reyna (Santa Rosa) = 114

32 Amber Cardenas (Santa Rosa) = 121

24 Melanie Muñoz (McAllen Memorial) = 117

39 Hailey Henderson (McAllen Memorial) = 124

42 Cassandra Aguilar (Edinburg) = 126

32 Zoe Espericueta (Edinburg) = 121

7 Karla Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) = 105

28 Jayna Nava (Edinburg Economedes) = 119

37 Giovanna Avila (Weslaco East) = 123

28 Erlinda Guzman (Weslaco East) = 119

42 Anabell Rodriguez (Weslaco East) = 126



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

44 players in the field

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd Hidalgo

2 Mariela Elizondo = 97 4 Angela Almanza = 102

6 Rebecca Salinas = 104 9 Roxanne Velazquez = 107

7 Sophia Silva = 105 15 Artemis Ponce = 110

1 Abigail Springer = 95 18 Itzel Cuevas = 112

12 Maria Bernal = 108

TEAM TOTAL:  = 401 TEAM TOTAL:  = 427

3rd Weslaco T4th PSJA Memorial

12 Xiomara Deanda = 108 23 Crizelda Mendoza = 116

19 Natalie Arevalo = 113 28 Arleen Navarro = 119

5 Kyra Garcia = 103 15 Aileen Navarro = 110

20 Kyara Chavez = 114 31 Yoselin Meza = 120

40 Karen Unick = 125 12 Carolina Hernandez = 108

TEAM TOTAL:  = 438 TEAM TOTAL:  = 453

T4th Santa Rosa 6th Donna North

9 Desiree Guerra = 107 22 Lorena Jimenez = 115

24 Alexa Contreras = 117 36 Carolina Villegas = 122

17 Juliet Salva = 111 32 Jayla Barbosa = 121

27 Uriah Alfaro = 118 40 Jocelyn Gonzalez = 125

TEAM TOTAL:  = 453 TEAM TOTAL:  = 483



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Abigail Springer Sharyland Pioneer 95

2 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 97

3 Taylor Rains (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 101

4 Angela Almanza Hidalgo 102

5 Kyra Garcia Weslaco 103

6 Rebecca Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 104

7 Sophia Silva Sharyland Pioneer 105

Karla Martinez (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 105

9 Roxanne Velazquez Hidalgo 107

Desiree Guerra Santa Rosa 107

Isabella Aguilar (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 107

12 Maria Bernal Hidalgo 108

Xiomara Deanda Weslaco 108

Carolina Hernandez PSJA Memorial 108

15 Artemis Ponce Hidalgo 110

Aileen Navarro PSJA Memorial 110

17 Juliet Salva Santa Rosa 111

18 Itzel Cuevas Hidalgo 112

19 Natalie Arevalo Weslaco 113

20 Kyara Chavez Weslaco 114

Ashlee Reyna (Santa Rosa) INDIVIDUALS 114

22 Lorena Jimenez Donna North 115

23 Crizelda Mendoza PSJA Memorial 116

24 Alexa Contreras Santa Rosa 117

Brianna Gonzalez (Edcouch-Elsa) INDIVIDUALS 117

Melanie Muñoz (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 117

27 Uriah Alfaro Santa Rosa 118

28 Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial 119

Jayna Nava (Economedes) INDIVIDUALS 119

Erlinda Guzman (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 119

31 Yoselin Meza PSJA Memorial 120

32 Jayla Barbosa Donna North 121

Jackie Peralez (Edinburg North) INDIVIDUALS 121

Amber Cardenas (Santa Rosa) INDIVIDUALS 121

Zoe Espericueta (Edinburg) INDIVIDUALS 121

36 Carolina Villegas Donna North 122

37 Carly Leal (Edinburg Vela) INDIVIDUALS 123

Giovanna Avila (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 123

39 Hailey Henderson (McAllen Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 124

40 Karen Unick Weslaco 125

Jocelyn Gonzalez Donna North 125

42 Lauren Martinez (PSJA) INDIVIDUALS 126

Cassandra Aguilar (Edinburg) INDIVIDUALS 126

Anabell Rodriguez (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 126


